

PO BOX 555

SEWELL NJ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC

08080

HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D

856-582-4292

## Request for Quotation

RECNUMBER RMA11006

: ::: <b>P</b> .	AGE
ţ.,	l

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

SH-P TO

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836

DATE PRIN	<b>11-2</b> -1-00-000	te.	RMS OF SAL	<b>2</b>	SHIP )	//A	0 200-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-		\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$ <b>\$</b>		
08/11/			INS OF SAL		Shir	/IA		FOB		FREIGHTT	EHMS
BID OPENING DATE		09/09/	2010		<b></b>	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER .		UNIT PRICE		AMOU	NT
0001	EXPANS	1 SION OF	EA GREE		550-70 Ing inter	CHANGE	# 47	77,965	00	\$ 477,9	65
					EST FOR Q (RFQ) ONSTRUCTI		N	•			
	AGENCY SOLICI AND MA INTERC RAILRO	', THE TING B TERIAL CHANGE DAD (SB	WEST IDS TO S FOR TRACKS VR) LO	VIRGI D PRO THE S ON DCATE	E PURCHAS NIA STATE VIDE THE EXPANSION THE SOUTH D IN PETE FICATIONS	RAIL A AGENCY OF THE BRANCH RSBURG,	UTHOR WITH A GREEI VALLI	ITY, IS ALL LABO N SPRING EY	R S		٠. *
	10:00 WV. C WHITTA INTERE FAILUR DISQUA	AM @ T CONTRAC KER AT STED P E TO A LIFICA	HE SOL TORS W FRANK ARTIES TTEND TION O	JTH M WISHI (.M.W S ARE THE DF TH	LL BE HEL AIN STREE NG TO ATT HITTAKERƏ REQUIRED MANDATORY E BID. N E BIDDER.	T CROSS END SHO WV.GOV TO ATT	ING II ULD II BY AUC END TI D SHAI	N PETERS NFORM FR SUST 24. HIS MEET LL RESUL	BURG ANK AL ING.	·	
	POTENT OFFICI	IAL BI	DDERS UMENT	TO C VERI	LL BE MAD OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YO	THIS W	ILL SI	ERVE AS IE MANDA	TORY	Call Constant State	
.//	REPRES	ENTATI QUALIF	VE NAM	1E ON ON OF	THE ATTE THE BID. ENTATION	NDANCE THE S	SHEET Tate 1	WILL RE		2010 SEP 28	DIVISIN
	1/1		<u> </u>	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TI	RMS AND CO	 VDITIONS		1		
SIGNATURE		W				TELEPHONE ファンフ・	4002	94	DATE	7 <i>SEP10</i>	)
TITLE	/_/	FE	IN	11-10	ごクク/フラ	<u> </u>		<del> </del>		TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



PO BOX 555

SEWELL NJ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC

08080

HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D

856-582-4292

Request for

RMA11006

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

þ Ţ

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836

						<del></del>				
DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP)	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
08/11/										9999
BID OPENING DATE:	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	09/09/				BID	OPENING TIM	1E 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	/BER	UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT	
	COMPLE SHEET. WILL N FAILUR ADDITI	TED THE THE ASS NOT ASS RE TO C	E INF PURCH UME A OMPLE REQU	ORMAT ASING NY RE TE TH EST T	ION REQUI DIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID	RED ON AND TH ITY FOR ATTEND OTENTIA	THEY HAVE THE ATTENDA E STATE AGE A BIDDER-S ANCE SHEET. L BIDDERS 1	INCY IN		20000
	THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO OF THE	ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID WI	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID	THE PRE-B DISMISSA WILL BE ER CONCLU , BUT DUR	ID. BI L OF TH PERMITT SION OF ING ANY	ARRIVE PRIDDERS WHO AS TECHNICAL ED TO SIGN THE TECHNICSUBSEQUENTO SIGN THE	RRIVE IN.		ň
	BE SUB WEST V THE AD 304-55 DEADLI THE CL RECEIV ISSUED HAS LA	MITTED IRGINI BRESS 8-4115 NE FOR OSE OF ED WIL BY TH	IN W A STA SHOWN , OR ALL BUSI L BE	RITIN TE PU IN T VIA E TECHN NESS. ANSWE	G TO FRAN RCHASING HE BODY O MAIL AT F ICAL QUES ANY TEC RED BY FO	K WHITT DIVISIO F THIS RANK.M. TIONS I HNICAL RMAL AD	LICITATION AKER IN THE N VIA MAIL RFQ, VIA FA WHITTAKEROW S 08/31/201 QUESTIONS DENDUM TO B R THE DEADL	AT X AT V.GOV. O AT		
	TION F REQUIR SUBMIT	IRGINI OR A PI ES EACH	UBLIC H VENI E SAM	IMPRODOR THE TIME	OVEMENT CO HAT SUBMITE ORUG-FREE ERSESIDE FOR TE	ONSTRUCTS A BILD DAVIT OF WORKPLA		CT ORK TO E WITH		
TITLE - IT	11/ pal	FEI	N			7707	140 0234		7 SEPIO	
( in /10)	dz	, I'E'	111-1	5221	72		ADDRESS	CHANGES :	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



**\*709030354 02** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

856-582-4292

## Request for

<u>RMA11006</u>

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

þ Ī

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 555 HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D SEWELL NJ 08080

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	TED	ŢΕ	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP: VIA		F.(	).B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
08/11/										
BID OPENING DATE	: 12:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	09/09	<u>/2010</u>	1 Stocking Constitution	В	ID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		TINU	PRICE	AMOUNT	
		- contraction of the contraction		12000000000000000						30000055
	MUST R	F STGI	AED AN	n SIIR	MITTED WITH T	HE	RID AS E	VIDENCE	<u>.</u>	
	OF THE	VEND	ארט אר	OMPLE	ANCE WITH THE	PP	UNICIUNG	VIDENCE		
	CLE 1D	. CHAI	TER 2	1 OF	THE WEST VIRG	TNT	A CODE.	FATILIRE	: •	
	TO SUB	MIT TI	HE SIG	NED D	RUG-FREE WORK	PLA	CE AFFID	AVIT WI	- 	
	THE BI	D SHAI	L RES	ULT I	N DISQUALIFIC	ATI	ON OF SU	CH BID.		
				]						
					IS CONTRACT I					
					FULLY EXECUT					
					ROĆEED; HOWEV					
	AFMDOK	SHOUL	.D COO	RDINA	TE ALL WORK W	ITH	THE AGE	NCY.		
	CANCEL	LATION	J. TU	E DID	ECTOR OF PURC		THE DECE	DUEC TU		
	DICHT	TU CVI	NCEL T	DIC C	ONTRACT IMMED	HAS.	ING KESE	KVES IM	IE	
	NOTICE	TO TH	IE VEN	DUB I	F THE MATERIA	IC	UD MUDKW	WKTIIE	. IX	
					ERIOR QUALITY				.	
					S OF THE BID				•	
	HERE I							•		. *
						]				
					CTOR OR SUBCO					
					DEPARTMENT OF				.GE	
					DR GRANT COUN					
					21-5A, ET, SE	Q.	(PREVAIL	IŅĠ		
	WAGE KA	AIES A	MPPLY	ID IH	IS PROJECT)	-				
	ARRITRA	ΔΤΙΩΝ•	ANV	PEFF	RENCES MADE TO	n ΛΕ	DETTDATT	ON OD		
					DUE (EXCEPT FO					
					CONTAINED IN					
					TITUTE OF ARC					
	PERTAIN	VING 7	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE HERI	EBY	DELETED	•		
	WORKERS	S' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR IS RE	EQU	IRED TO	PROVIDE		
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M MOR	CERS' COMPENS	ATIC	ON IF SU	CCESSFU	L.•	
	ALL OF	<b>TU</b> E 1	TEMO	CHECK	TO DELOG UTY	7	A DECUT	DEME***	-	
	ALL OF OF THIS			CHECK	ED BELOW WILL	BE	A KEQUI	KEMENT		
*	OI INTS	CONI	RACI	.						
		_//								
SIGNATE IDE	MA	7//		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN		DITIONS		•	100410
SIGNATURE		m_			TELEPHON	10 7	140 02	84 DAT	275EP10	
TITLE ESTEMAN	22/	F	EIN // -	152%					SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
1-3/1/7/7/		1_	7/	م عرد ر	1/0					



**\*709030354 02** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC

856-582-4292

Request for Quotation

RMA11006

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

P

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PO BOX 555 HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D SEWELL NJ 08080 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATEPHINI	<u>istoosiadinarinidi</u>		HMS OF SA		SHI	) VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/11/2 BID OPENING DATE:		00/00/	2010				000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u>09/09/</u>		CAT	P. C.		OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	UHY	UOP	NO	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
F A C C T R E D	(XX) II OF COM ISSUANC ISSUANC INTERIOR	MERCIA CE OF U CE OF U CE OF CE CE CE OF CE CE CE OF CE CE OF CE CE CE OF CE CE OF CE CE CE OF CE CE CE OF CE CE CE OF CE CE CE CE OF CE C	L GENTSD SENTSD	SUCCE SUCCE ACTH \$	SSFUL VELIABILITUNLESS MINIMUM 250,000.  URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE DITE OF THE	Y INSURA OTHERWIS AMOUNT SUCCESS - ALL R AMOUNT OF THE F WEST V ID BOND. RFORMANC AMOUNT O ORM OF A DR BOND ZED TO D TER OF C ALLOWED JSINESS BID BOND ND. (2) YEAR L BE A	UNIT PRICE  LL FURNISH PRO NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE  FUL VENDOR SHA ISK INSURANCE OF THE CONTRACT TOTAL AMOUNT OIRGINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESSF E BOND AND LAB F THE CONTRACT CERTIFIED CHE FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN REDIT SUBMITTE FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT , PERFORMANCE  MAINTENANCE B REQUIREMENT OF	OF  LL IN T.  F B UL OR CK, TH D
P	ROJECT	S					•	
	)							
SIGNATURE /	MA	#/		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR 1			
John !		M_				TELEPHONE 7	100284	ATE 2750P10
TITLE ZSTIMATO	z	FEII	11-14	52217	72			IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODZEA

**\*709030354 02** 

PO BOX 555

SEWELL NJ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC

08080

HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D

856-582-4292

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: RMA11006

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

þ

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 08/11/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. RĘV. 3/88 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 770 740 0234 275aP/W ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

41-1502172



PO BOX 555

SEWELL NJ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC

08080

HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D

856-582-4292

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA11006

P	AGE
7-	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

þ

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

DATE PRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	FO	В	FREIGHTTERMS
08/11/	2010		************					120000000000000000000000000000000000000	
BID OPENING DATE:		09/09/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	EXHIBI	T 9							
		FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	DF CONST	RUCTION	
	FRUSEC	I ADDE	NDA						
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL BE F	REQUIRED	
					ING SCHED				
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AGENCIES	S:	
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHA	II PRFP	ARF THE A	ADDENDUM	
					IES THAT				
					THE PROJ		HE ADDENI		
					ARDED TO				
		SING D			THE ARCHI ENDUM TO				, «
					ISSUED.	THE OTA	TO ACENC	· · OK	
			ŀ				•	,	
					END THE A			ie bib	
					, IF NECE ENDUM SHO				
				,	(14) DAYS				
	OPENIN	G DATE	•						
	(3) A		-NDA	SHOW	n ne eonw	A	KNOW EDGE		
	BIDDER			MITTE	D BE FORM D TO TH				
	DIVISI		THE	SAME		1	GULATIONS		
		1			DRIGINAL		G DOCUMEN		
					ADDENDUM UADDENDU			ONLY	·
					NG A BID				<u>.</u>
	DATE.		_, _,		,, 212	0, 2,,,,	Taile Aire	,, or .	
		_		İ					•
	REV. 1	1/96							
	)								
SIGNATURE	7/ /2			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEBUIONE		Inser	
1	I fill for					TELEPHONE ファン	1400289	DATE	7500
TITLE		FEI	N///	2,50	ca 2177	7	ADDR	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**\*709030354 02** 

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

856-582-4292

Request for

RMA11006

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

SH-P Ť

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 555 HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D SEWELL NJ 08080

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN	ITED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/11/					
BID OPENING DATE	09/09	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	EXHIBIT 10		•		
	ADDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEME	NT .	•	
			RECEIPT OF THE FO		
•			ADE THE NECESSAR		
	MY PROPOSAL	, PLANS ANI	OR SPECIFICATIO	N, ETC.	
	ADDENDUM NO			.*	
	ADDLINDON NO	J. 1			
	NO. 1	08/19/5	20 <i>10</i>		
		100/10	2		
	NO. 2	109/43/2	410.		
		09/1/2	210		
	NO. 3	.6.4.71.	1		9*
	NO. 4	-			·
	NO. 4		•••		
	NO. 5				
				HE RECEIPT OF THE	
•	ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAL	SE FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	
			DERSTAND THAT AN		
	1		ASSUMED TO BE METWEEN VENDOR'S		
1	1	1 1	L IS NOT BINDING		
	1	1 1	WRITING AND ADDE		
			FFICIAL ADDENDUM		
		12/			
		1//		GNATURE	
	Zanklow	ZKS TZACK.	5437745	A 5 1 3 4 1 3 4	
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MPANY	
	/				
	13/13//	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE	//////////////////////////////////////		TELEPHONE	7400284 DATE	7SEPIO.
TITLE ESTEMA	TOIZ	FEIN 41-1522			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
E-1 207 171	· <del>-</del> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				



PO BOX 555

SEWELL NJ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC

08080

HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D

856-582-4292

## Request for Quotation

RMA11006

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-538-2305

FRANK WHITTAKER <u>304-558-2316</u>

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 08/11/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE . DATE REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPLOYERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: 1039-3348 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NOL: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT

APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



**\*709030354 02** 

PO BOX 555

SEWELL NJ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC

08080

HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D

856-582-4292

## Request for Quotation

RMA11006

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

ØH -p ∓0

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

į	DATE PRINTE	D	TE	RMS OF SAI	Œ		SHIP V	IA	ı	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
	8/11/2		22 /22			<u> </u>						
000000000000000000000000000000000000000		60-000-000-000-000	09/09/		loogwaysoo	1000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING		01	:30PM
LI.	NE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUM	BER	UN	NT PRICE		AMOUNT
	E	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	09/	09/20	010	•		•		
	P	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:3	0 PM						•
			PROVI TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YO		ID:	IS NEC	ESSARY		
			PRINT NING T	HIS Q		1		RSON TO	CONTAC	Т		
		<u></u>										a «
	. *	<b>***</b> **	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	RMA11	006 ***	*** TO1	ΓAL:	477,965
				-								
					·							
		_ /	' _									
/		11/1			SEE RE	ÆRSE SI		RMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
SIGNATORE	[M]]]						<u> </u>	TELEPHONE フフの	740 00	84	DATE	1 SEP. 10
TITLE	511111	TOIC	FE	4/-/	5,221	72	h.					TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**\*709030354 02** 

PO BOX 555

SEWELL NJ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS INC

08080

HILLTOP & MIDLAND TERR BLDG D

856-582-4292

# Request for Quotation

RMA11006

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

SH-P P TO

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836

DATE PRIN	2000050000000000000	TER	IMS OF SAI	E		SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS	
08/11/ BID OPENING DATE		09/09/	2010		<u> </u>	DTI		PENING TIME	0.3.4	30PM	
LINE	QU/	INTITY	UOP	CAT.	П	EM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	;	AMQUNT	
				NO.						AWOGNI	
	PROCUE	REMENT.									
	ANY 01 OR AL1	THER SO TERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR ION PR	WRITTEN, OVIDED FR	-IW 110 S	ON MANUALS, O IICH CONTRADIC I THE SOURCES D AND OF NO	TS		
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION, T	HE STATE	MA	NTRACTOR FILE Y DEEM THE SUCH CONTRACT	s		
	REV. 5	/2009		İ							
				NO	TICE		-	•			'n
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITT	ED TO:		,			
	P B 2	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA HARLES	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	ON TREET,	EAST		•			
						INFORMATI NOT BE CO		ON THE FACE IDERED:	OF		
	SEALED	BID									
	BUYER:			FRA	NK WHI	TTAKER-FI	LE	44			
	REQ. N	0.:		RMA	11006						
SIGNATURE /	MA Z	7/		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND C	OND		l		
SIGNATURE		le .				TELEPHONE 770	74	100234 1	ATE クラミ	EP10	
TITLE ESTEDIA	rúZ '	FEI	4/-	1522	172			ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE	

Line	Description	Unit	Unit	Quantity	Extended
tem		Cost	of Measure		Cost
G	Grading				
1 V	Viden Road (compacted shale)	\$ 5355	per cu. yd.	3,022	\$ 161,828
2 6	Grade for New Track (Ballast)	\$ 385	per cu. yd.	2,500	\$ 9,625
R	lemove Culvert				
4 a	nd replace ties and ballast above it	\$ 37500	per culvert	1	\$ 3750
т	urnouts				
5 lr	nstall North Main Track T.O. in new	\$42,600	per turnout	· 1	\$ 42,600
	location and extend tracks				
6 R	econfigure South Siding T.O	\$ 17500	per turnout	1	\$17500
7 Ir	nstall T.O. at North End of New Track	\$ 42600	per turnout	1	\$17500 \$42,600
c	onstruct New Track				
8		\$ 10850	per track foot	1,875	\$203,437

#### Notes:

- 1.) The above quantities are the agency's best estimate for the amount of work to be completed.
  Any variation in the actual quantities will be determine based on the unit price shown above for the given work.
- 2.) Vendors should complete this form in its entirety in lieu of submitting other quote forms. Submitted form should be provided in a legible form. (Typewritten form preferred.)
- 3.) Vendors must submit unit prices for all line items. Failure to provide unit prices will result in the disqualification of the vendor's bid.

WW State Rail Authority DBA
Agency South Branch Valley Railroad
REQ.P.O#_RMA11006

## BID BOND

	KNOW ALL ME	MOI HILDET NEC					1111.	
	of 985 Ibrion	Hill Road	Alaborotto Ci	4 2000A	6	. 105 -		Sure
ny c	of America One Tower	Square Hartfo	ord, CT 06183	, a corporation	organized and e	rising under the	laws of the Di-	
	<u>CT</u> with its	s principal office in the	he City of Hartfo	ord	as Surety a	re held and firm	S IEWS OF THE STEED	Of
	of West Virginia, as Oblig	ee, in the penal sur	n of Five Percent	t of Amount 1				
	well and truly to be made,						or the payment of	which
	,	, , ,		-3,00,100,0	411111130 BLD/S, EXE	SOURD( 2' 20005328)	ors and assigns.	
	The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the							
f	Department of Administrat	tion a certain bid or	proposal, attached	hereto and ma	ide a part hereof	f, to enter into a o	contract in writing	for
	Expan	nsion of Green S	pring Interchan	ge — Green S	pring, W		mang	.01
	<u> </u>				_			
_			· · · ·					
	NOW THEREFOR	RE,						
	(a) If said bid sh	all be rejected, or						
	(b) If said bid sha	all be accepted and	the Principal shall	enter into a cor	ntract in accorda	ance with the bid	or proposal attact	ed
a U	1CT CULTUS STAIL (ULTUS) 311	ו חתוב פתתמנו אפוצט עו	ממונים הבחונים	by the hid or or	maneal and cha	TI : H - 44		
	greement created by the corce and effect. It is expressive to the people amount of	acceptance of said	DIO TOPO MIE ANIA:	ית בת ווכתם תחווב	Ill and unid offer	oniúna thia - bli	- 1	in ful
		SOUNDERORDED TO				t all claime here:	mada-shall it.	
е	xceed the penal amount o	of this obligation as i	herein stated.	ability of the St	arcty ion daily diff	on contro ricied	PRICE STAIL, IN NO E	vent
е	vecen the benefit automit (	o os obligadon as l	nerem stated.					
w	vecen the benefit automit (	e value received, he y any extension of the	nerem stated. ereby stipulates and	ri annees that th	a phliantings of	gold Cumb, and	*.	
w	The Surety, for the ray impaired or affected by raive notice of any such ex	e value received, he y any extension of the ktension.	nerein stated. ereby stipulates and he time within which	d agrees that th h the Obligee n	e obligations of nay accept such	said Surety and bid, and said Su	its bond shall be in urefy does hereby	סח ה
w	The Surety, for the ray impaired or affected by raive notice of any such extends WHE	e value received, he y any extension of the xtension. EREOF, Principal ar	nerein stated. ereby stipulates and he time within which nd Surety have her	d agrees that th h the Obligee n reunto set their	e obligations of nay accept such hands and seals	said Surety and bid, and said Su s, and such of the	its bond shall be in trety does hereby em as are corpora	סח ה
w w	The Surety, for the ray impaired or affected by raive notice of any such extended the ray with the ray of the	e value received, he y any extension of the stension.  EREOF, Principal are seals to be affixed.	ereby stipulates and he time within which and Surety have her I hereunto and thes	d agrees that th h the Obligee n reunto set their	e obligations of nay accept such hands and seals	said Surety and bid, and said Su s, and such of the	its bond shall be in trety does hereby em as are corpora	מח ה
w w	The Surety, for the ray impaired or affected by raive notice of any such extended the ray with the ray of the	e value received, he y any extension of the stension.  EREOF, Principal are seals to be affixed.	ereby stipulates and he time within which and Surety have her I hereunto and thes	d agrees that th h the Obligee n reunto set their	e obligations of nay accept such hands and seals	said Surety and bid, and said Su s, and such of the	its bond shall be in trety does hereby em as are corpora	סח ה
w w ha	The Surety, for the ray impaired or affected by raive notice of any such extended the ray with the ray of the	e value received, he y any extension of the stension.  EREOF, Principal are seals to be affixed.	ereby stipulates and he time within which and Surety have her I hereunto and thes	d agrees that th h the Obligee n reunto set their	e obligations of nay accept such hands and seals se signed by the	said Surety and bid, and said Sus said Sus said Such of the ir proper officers,	its bond shall be in trefy does hereby em as are corpora , this	סח ה
w w ha	The Surety, for the ray impaired or affected by raive notice of any such extended the ray with the ray of the	e value received, he y any extension of the stension.  EREOF, Principal are seals to be affixed.	ereby stipulates and he time within which and Surety have her I hereunto and thes	d agrees that th h the Obligee n reunto set their	e obligations of nay accept such hands and seals se signed by the	said Surety and bid, and said Sus, and such of the proper officers, tack Systems,	its bond shall be in urefy does hereby em as are corpora , this Inc.	סח ה
w w ha	The Surety, for the ray impaired or affected by raive notice of any such extended the ray with the ray of the	e value received, he y any extension of the stension.  EREOF, Principal are seals to be affixed.	ereby stipulates and he time within which and Surety have her I hereunto and thes	d agrees that th h the Obligee n reunto set their	e obligations of nay accept such hands and seals se signed by the	said Surety and bid, and said Sus said Sus said Such of the ir proper officers,	its bond shall be in urefy does hereby em as are corpora , this Inc.	סח ה
w w ha	The Surety, for the ray impaired or affected by raive notice of any such extended the ray with the ray of the	e value received, he y any extension of the stension.  EREOF, Principal are seals to be affixed.	ereby stipulates and he time within which and Surety have her I hereunto and thes	d agrees that th h the Obligee n reunto set their	e obligations of nay accept such hands and seals se signed by the	said Surety and bid, and said Sus, and such of the ir proper officers, ack Systems,	its bond shall be in trefy does hereby em as are corpora , this Inc.	סח ה
w w ha	The Surety, for the ray impaired or affected by raive notice of any such extended the recomposate the day of September incipal Corporate Seal	e value received, he vany extension of the stension.  EREOF, Principal are seals to be affixed as a seal of the se	ereby stipulates and the time within which and Surety have her thereunto and thes 2010	d agrees that th h the Obligee n reunto set their	e obligations of nay accept such hands and seals se signed by the	said Surety and bid, and said Sus, and such of the proper officers, (Name of Print Must be Pres	its bond shall be in the interest of the inter	סח ה
w w ha	The Surety, for the ray impaired or affected by raive notice of any such extended the recomposate the day of September incipal Corporate Seal	e value received, he vany extension of the stension.  EREOF, Principal are seals to be affixed as a seal of the se	ereby stipulates and the time within which and Surety have her thereunto and thes 2010	d agrees that th h the Obligee n reunto set their	e obligations of nay accept such hands and seals se signed by the	said Surety and bid, and said Sus, and such of the ir proper officers, ack Systems,	its bond shall be in the interest of the inter	סח ה
w w ha	The Surety, for the ray impaired or affected by raive notice of any such extended the recomposate the day of September incipal Corporate Seal	e value received, he vany extension of the stension.  EREOF, Principal are seals to be affixed as a seal of the se	ereby stipulates and the time within which and Surety have her thereunto and thes 2010	d agrees that th h the Obligee n reunto set their	e obligations of nay accept such hands and seals se signed by the	said Surety and bid, and said Surety and such of the ir proper officers, (Name of Print (Must be Presider	its bond shall be in the interest of the inter	סח ה
w w	The Surety, for the ray impaired or affected by raive notice of any such experience of the corporate that day of September incipal Corporate Seal	e value received, he vany extension of the stension.  EREOF, Principal are seals to be affixed as a seal of the se	ereby stipulates and the time within which and Surety have her thereunto and thes 2010	d agrees that the holigee notes that the Obligee notes their reunto set their se presents to be	ne obligations of hay accept such hands and seals be signed by the RailWorks Tr	said Surety and bid, and said Surety and such of the ir proper officers, ack Systems, (Name of Print (Must be Preside) (Title)	its bond shall be in trety does hereby em as are corporal, this  Inc.  Incipal)	tions
w w ha 8i	The Surety, for the ray impaired or affected by raive notice of any such extended the recomposate the day of September incipal Corporate Seal	e value received, he y any extension of the stension.  EREOF, Principal are seals to be affixed.	ereby stipulates and the time within which and Surety have her thereunto and thes 2010	d agrees that the holigee not be the control of the	ne obligations of hay accept such hands and seals be signed by the RailWorks Tr	said Surety and bid, and said Sus, and such of the ir proper officers, (Name of Print (Must be Preside)  (Title)  ualty and Sure	its bond shall be in the interest of the inter	tions
w w ha 8i	The Surety, for the ray impaired or affected by raive notice of any such experience of the corporate that day of September incipal Corporate Seal	e value received, he vany extension of the stension.  EREOF, Principal are seals to be affixed as a seal of the se	ereby stipulates and the time within which and Surety have her thereunto and thes 2010	d agrees that the holigee not be the control of the	ne obligations of hay accept such hands and seals be signed by the RailWorks Tr	said Surety and bid, and said Surety and such of the ir proper officers, ack Systems, (Name of Print (Must be Preside) (Title)	its bond shall be in the interest of the inter	tions
w w ha 8i	The Surety, for the ray impaired or affected by raive notice of any such experience of the corporate that day of September incipal Corporate Seal	e value received, he vany extension of the stension.  EREOF, Principal are seals to be affixed as a seal of the se	ereby stipulates and the time within which and Surety have her thereunto and thes 2010	d agrees that the holigee not be the control of the	ne obligations of hay accept such hands and seals be signed by the RailWorks Tr	said Surety and bid, and said Sus, and such of the ir proper officers, (Name of Print (Must be Preside)  (Title)  ualty and Sure	its bond shall be in the interest of the inter	tions
w w ha 8i	The Surety, for the ray impaired or affected by raive notice of any such experience of the corporate that day of September incipal Corporate Seal	e value received, he vany extension of the stension.  EREOF, Principal are seals to be affixed as a seal of the se	ereby stipulates and the time within which and Surety have her thereunto and thes 2010	d agrees that the holigee not be the control of the	ne obligations of hay accept such hands and seals be signed by the RailWorks Tr	said Surety and bid, and said Sus, and such of the ir proper officers, (Name of Print (Must be Preside)  (Title)  ualty and Sure	its bond shall be in the interest of the inter	tions
w w ha 8i	The Surety, for the ray impaired or affected by raive notice of any such experience of the corporate that day of September incipal Corporate Seal	e value received, he vany extension of the stension.  EREOF, Principal are seals to be affixed as a seal of the se	ereby stipulates and the time within which and Surety have her thereunto and thes 2010	d agrees that the holigee not be the control of the	e obligations of hay accept such hands and seals the signed by the RailWorks Tr	said Surety and bid, and said Sus, and such of the ir proper officers, (Name of Print (Must be Preside)  (Title)  ualty and Sure	its bond shall be in urety does hereby does hereby em as are corpora , this  Inc. ncipal) sident or nt) ety Company of ety)	tions

#### WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER.

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Secion Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this \_

\_ <sub>day of</sub> \_Septe

20 10

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

### TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA

#### HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 05183

#### FINANCIAL STATEMENT AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2009

#### CAPITAL STOCK \$ 5,490,000

ASSET	S	LIABILITIES & SURPLUS			
CASH & INVESTED CASH BONDS INVESTMENT INCOME DUE AND ACCRUED PREMIUM EALANCES NET DEFERRED TAX ASSET REINSURANCE RECOVERABLE REINSURANCE RECOVERABLE INTERCOMPANY OTHER ASSETS	\$ 91,652,774 3,673,368,648 51,475,446 183,801,015 72,255,733 4,839,080 247,774,291 6,726,714	UNEARNED PREMIUMS LOSSES LOSS AGUSTMENT EXPENSES COMMISSIONS TAXES, LICENSES AND FEES OTHER EXPENSES PLANDS HELD UNDER REINSURANCE TREATIES CURRENT FEDERAL AND FOREIGN INCOME TAXES REMITTANCES AND ITEMS NOT ALLOCATED AMOUNTS WITHHELD / RETAINED BY COMPANY FOR OTHERS RETROACTIVE REINSURANCE RESERVE POLICYHOLDER DIVIDENDS PROVISION FOR REINSURANCE CEDED REINSURANCE NET PREMIUMS PAYABLE PAYABLE TO PARENT, SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES OTHER ACCRUED EXPENSES AND LIABELINES TOTAL LIABILITIES	\$ 839,517,554 858,279,087 301,684,385 34,630,568 59,474,472 51,736,727 1611209,705 6,951,413 49,208,865 47,770,208 9,174,768 8,825,721 7,950,503 (47,872,192) 60,758,201 1,322,861 5 2,494,657,039		
		CAPITAL STOCK PAID IN SURPLUS OTHER SURPLUS TOTAL SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS	\$ 6,480,000 423,802,760 1,396,564,901 \$ 1,836,848,661		
TOTAL ASSETS	\$ 4,331,705,701	TOTAL DABILITIES & SURPLUS	\$ 4.331,705,701		

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

)

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

} **\$\$.** 

CITY OF HARTFORD

MICHAEL J. DOODY, BEING DULY SWORN, SAYS THAT HE IS SECOND VICE PRESIDENT, OF TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, OF AMERICA, AND THAT TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT OF THE FINANCIAL CONDITION OF SAID COMPANY AS OF THE 31st DAY OF DECEMBER, 2006.

Cons.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORM TO BEFORE ME THIS 19th DAY OF APRIL, 2010